RWG & RWBG Series Wafer-Style Gas Flow Meter
2 3Toll Free: 888-5RACINE Tel: 262-639-6770 Fax: 262-639-2267
Flow Range in SCFM, 60 °F in AIR                      Flow Range in Nm3/HR, 16 °C in AIR
MIN.
0.4
1
1
2

Part Number:
RWBG Series Wafer Flow Meters for BioGas
Part Number Construction
eee
f  Meter Material
   S) 316SS (standard)
g  Display
     N) No Display
     D) Integral 8-Digit
         Totalizer LCD
          Indicator
         ( Not available with
          ATEX version)
i   Approvals
    S) CE (Standard)
    A) ATEX Zone 1, Group II B,T4
Mounting Style/ Cable Length
MET)  Meter Mount (integral mount, NEMA 7 XP
          Enclosure transmitter)
R10)  Remote Mount w/10' cable1
R25)  Remote Mount w/ 25' cable1
R50)  Remote Mount w/ 50' cable1
F15)  150# Flanges 2 + Integral Mount1
F30)   300# Flanges2 + Integral Mount1
0R1)  150# Flanges2 + Remote Mount w/ 10' cable1
0R2)  150# Flanges2 + Remote Mount w/ 25' cable1
0R3)  150# Flanges2 + Remote Mount w/ 50' cable1
1R1)  300# Flanges2 + Remote Mount w/ 10' cable1
1R2)   300# Flanges2 + Remote Mount w/ 25' cable1
1R3)  300# Flanges2 + Remote Mount w/ 50' cable1
R    W     G   d  d  - e  e  e   f     g     h      i
Racine Wafer Gas Meter
Size
Mounting Style Meter
Material
Display Mass Flow
Comp.
Approvals
All meters include 4-20 mA output, HART commuications protocol and NEMA 7 XP Transmitter Enclosure
Part Number:
RWG Series Insertion Flow Meters for Gas
h  Mass Flow Compensation
    N)  No Temperature Input, No Compensation for
         Mass Flow Measurement
    T)   Integral RTD, Temperature Compensation for
         Mass Flow Measurement1
h  Mass Flow Compensation
    N)  No Temperature Input, No
         Compensation Mass Flow
         Measurement
    T)   Integral RTD, Temperature
         Compensation for Mass
         Flow Measurement3
 1 NEMA 7 XP transmitter enclosure (Not available with ATEX version)
 2 Includes 1/4" NPT port (plugged) for external pressure sensor
 3 Also required when external pressure sensor will be used
1  Also required when external pressure sensor will be used
RWG & RWBG Series
Wafer-Style
Gas Flow Meter
• Applications:
    Combustion air
    Compressed air
    Incineration gas
    Natural gas
    Nitrogen
    Digester gas (BioGas: CH4 & CO2)
    Chemical processing
• Low pressure drop
• NIST traceable calibration
• HART® Communications Protocol
Dimensional Drawings